10 May 2023 Wednesday

33rd Race Starts At:16:40

Prize 1)56.020 £
Silk Result Horse Name Age
| SAVETHELASTDANCE
(IRE)(6) f
5 THERESTHEDOOR  3yb
(IRE)(8) f
3yb
3 ERMESINDE (IREY4)
4 SIRONA (GER)(1) ?y b
5 ASHTANGA(2) ?y b
6 CITE DOR (FR)(3) iy b
3yb
7 WINTERCRACK(9) K
3yb

8 SISYPHUS STRENGTH(7)

3yb

LUCKIN BREW (IREXS)

Race Result

2)21.330£

Sire

3y ch GALILEO (IRE) - DADDYS LIL DARLING (USA)(SCAT DADDY

(Us)

STARSPANGLEDBANNER (AUS) - CALLISTO STAR (IRE)
(FASTNET ROCK (AUS))

GOLDEN HORN - EYE WITNESS (GER)(ADLERFLUG (GERY))
SOLDIER HOLLOW - SI LUNA (GER)(KALLISTO (GER))
NATHANIEL (IRE) - YOGA (IRE)(MONSUN (GER))
GALIWAY - TIN REBEL (FR)(TIN HORSE (IRE))

CRACKSMAN - SPECIOSA (IRE)(DANEHILL DANCER (IRE))
SEA THE STARS (IRE) - CHILDA (IRE)(DUKE OF MARMALADE
(IRE))

LOPE DE VEGA (IRE) - WITCHES BREW (IRE)(DUKE OF
MARMALADE (IRE))

Listed
3)10.680 £
Dam  Weight Jockey
RL
58 MOORE MRS ] MAGNIER
s ROSSA PAUL & CLARE
RYAN ROONEY
. VENICE
58 A ATZENI CONSULTING, D
. DASH GRANGE
59,5 WBUICK STUD
s O MANTONBURY
MURPHY STUD
. NICK BRADLEY
58  P-LJAMIN RACING
s SwKELLy MICHAELHSLY DR
TD
s DAVID VICTORIOUS
EGAN RACING
L
58 DErTor]  MRMCHAN

kg,

Owner
AP OBRIEN
P EVANS

K P DEFOY
CHARLIE
JOHNSTON
M MEADE

HARRY
EUSTACE

MRSP SLY
A BALDING

RBECKETT

Chester Birlesik Krallik Racecourse

2275 Turf

4)5330£

Trainer

NoFT

Withdrawn

Time

1,35

5,60

12,80

10,45

10,15

425

18,05

13,05

Win

PSF St Margin

58.56(1) 5

10.033) 2

3.18(7)

6.69(4)

3

7

10.88(2) 4

3.45(6)
2.48(8)
4.68(5)

0.05(9)

8

9

6

1

Pick(6) :1,35 , 1st Pick Three(10,11/5/6) :18,90 %, Quinella(6/8) :5,25 +, Exacta(6/8) :5,50 ¥, Trifecta(6/8/4) :53,37 b, Place(6) :1,05 b, Place(8) :1,05 b, 2nd double(5/6) :15,55 ©

Late
Start

91

80

9.8

76

89

94



